# OP \$40.00 2668242

ETAS ID: TM778646

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 006836 Frame 0940. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE, INC.		06/18/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAL ZONE LOGISTICS, LLC
Street Address:	1000 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
City:	KEASBEY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08832
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668242	CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128858830

Email: tbyon@bartonesq.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Byon
Address Line 1: 711 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Byon
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Byon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Chicago Messenger Service - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Chicago Messenger Service - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Chicago Messenger Service - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0720

source=assignment-tm-6836-0940 (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0721

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM553950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chicago Messenger Service, Inc.		06/18/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Zone Logistics, LLC
Street Address:	37-18 57th Street
City:	Woodside
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11377
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668242	CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128858852

ebreitman@BARTONESQ.COM Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Eric Breitman

711 Third Avenue, 14th Floor Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Breitman	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Breitman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CZL-CMS Assignment#page1.tif source=CZL-CMS Assignment#page2.tif source=CZL-CMS Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0722

900527688

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated this 18th day of June 2018, is by and between CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE, INC., an Illinois corporation having an office and principal place of business at 1600 S. Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608 ("Assignor") and CENTRAL ZONE LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 37-18 57th Street, Woodside, NY 11377 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Service Mark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Mark") along with any and all goodwill and associated common law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the numed applicant in the application for registration of the Mark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified by the Serial Number set forth next to the Mark on Schodule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in, to or under the Mark, including any and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith.

The foregoing conveyance is free and clear of all (x) liens, security interests, mortgages, pledges, claims, leases, other interests, encumbrances and other adverse claims whatsoever, of any person or entity and (y) any successor liebility claims or causes of action, whether based upon statute, common law or equity, of Assignor (or any other person or entity).

This Agreement may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile, .pdf or other form of electronic transmission) in counterparts, none of which need contain the signatures of all the parties hereto, but all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE, INC
	By:  Name: 40 //27 A FACTOR  Title:  PERSONNEL
ASSIGNEE:	CENTRAL ZONE LOGISTICS, LLC
	By: Name: Eric Mautner Title: Manager

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated this 18th day of June 2018, is by and between CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE, INC., an Illinois corporation having an office and principal place of business at 1600 S. Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608 ("Assignor") and CENTRAL ZONE LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 37-18 57th Street, Woodside, NY 11377 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Service Mark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark") along with any and all goodwill and associated common law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the named applicant in the application for registration of the Mark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified by the Serial Number set forth next to the Mark on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights to the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in, to or under the Mark, including any and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith.

The foregoing conveyance is free and clear of all (x) liens, security interests, mortgages, pledges, claims, leases, other interests, encumbrances and other adverse claims whatsoever, of any person or entity and (y) any successor liability claims or causes of action, whether based upon statute, common law or equity, of Assignor (or any other person or entity).

This Agreement may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile, .pdf or other form of electronic transmission) in counterparts, none of which need contain the signatures of all the parties hereto, but all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	CHICAGO MESSENGER SERVICE, INC
	By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNEE:	CENTRAL ZONE LOGISTICS, LLC
	By: Land Mautner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0724

Title: Manager

# Schedule A

#### Mark

Chicago Messenger Service Mark—Registration Number 2668242

**RECORDED: 01/05/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0725